CR00531-2019

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to

the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Far Eastern University, Incorporated
FEU

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12 - List of Top 100 Stockholders
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

O Common
O preferred -

O Others -

For the period ended Dec 31, 2018

Description of the Disclosure

Top 100 FEU Stockholders as of December 31, 2018.

Filed on behalf by:
Santiago Jr. Garcia

Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer

Name

Designation



FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY

10 January 2019

Nicanor Reyes Street
Disclosure Department Sampaloc, Manila
The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. P.O. Box 609 Philippines 1015
Tower One and Exchange Plaza (+632) 735 5621
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue www.feu.edu.ph
Makati City
Dear Sirs: ‘

In compliance with your reporting requirements, please be informed of the top
One Hundred (100) stockholders of the corporation on record as of 31 December 2018:

Percentage
Name of Stockholder ‘ No. of Shares (%)
Seyrel Investment and
Realty Corporation 4,717,162 28.63
2. Sysmart Corporation 3,546,138 a2
3. Desrey, Inc. 1,318,464 8.00
4. PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino) 811,603 493
-8 Angelina D. Palanca 531,873 323
6. Sr. Victorina D. Palanca 369,600 2.24
s ICM Sisters Phil. Mission Board, Inc. 361,200 2.19
8. Aurelio R. Montinola III 313,812 1.91
9 Marco P. Gutang 210:135 1.28
10. Gonzaga-Lopez Enterprises, Inc. 201,828 1.22
11.  AMON Trading Corporation 191,764 1.16
12.  Jomibel Agricultural Development Corp. 178,884 1.09
13. ZARE, Inc. 83,361 0.51
14. Rosario P. Melchor 81,022 0.49
15.  Juan Miguel R. Montinola 75,144 0.46
16.  Rosario Panganiban Melchor Taol 0.45
17. Gianna R. Montinola 72,626 0.44
18. Antonio R. Montinola 72,412 0.44
19.  Consorcia P. Reyes 66,085 0.40
20.  The Caridad 1. Santos Gifting Trust 55,944 0.34 “



2l
22.
23,
24,
29
20
27.
28.
29,
30.

31.
34:
L1 N
34.
Ch R
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

8l
S2.
33.
54.
9

SGP Resources Corporation
Lawaan Lopez

FERN Realty Corporation
DERRC, Inc.

Edgardo C. Roces

Dizfer Corporation
Ildefonso Santos

Carousel Holdings, Inc.

United Life Assurance Corporation

Enrico Palanca Jose

Juana Santiago de Rodriguez
Genteel Holdings, Inc.

Spagnolo Holdings, Inc.

Mapraz Holdings, Inc.

Elizabeth P. Melchor

Francisco Dalupan

Paz R. Henson

Bernardina G. Panganiban
Barista Holdings, Inc.

True Value Alabang Corporation

S. Robert Bakall M.D.

Luz M. Santos

Benedicta Balatbat Martinez
Cristina Monzon

Jose H. Panganiban

Lourdes A. Banson

Teresita Coquia Sison
Rodelio Jimenez

Adelina S. Santiago
SECOR Holdings, Inc.

Gonzalo R. Viola
Francisco Policar Icasiano
Jose Victor Icasiano
Vincent Abelardo Icasiano
Felicidad Cruz Pahati

55,165
52,984
50,996
46,786
44,529
41,668
38,503
38,427
34,491
33,261

32,374
31,706
31,706
31,706
30,007
27,136
25,796
29,196
25,630
25,200

24,513
24,298
23,572
23,101
22,651
22,022
22,022
20,710
20,294
20,006

19,353
18,686
18,682
18,682
17,936

033
0.32
0.31
0.28
0.27
0.25
0.23
0.23
0.21
0.20

0.20
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.18
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15

0.15
0.15
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12

0.12
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11



56.
57,
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71
12,
b5 8
74.
i 8
76.
77.
78.
79,

80.

81.
82.
83.

84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Lourdes Monzon
Renato T. Dakis
Celeste A. de Zavalla
Monti-Rey, Inc.

Juan P. del Castillo

Teresita D. Anonas
Milagros F. Dizon

Paciano F. Dizon

Raymond F. Dizon
Edelwina Empaynado-Cruz
Arturo S. Monzon

Farmans Development, Inc.
Nari Asandas

John J. Melchor
Luzviminda S. Villanueva

Brigida de Guzman-Cam

Antelope Enterprises, Inc.

Purificacion B. Alfonso

Mercedes D. Panganiban

Luisita Pronstroller

Michael Melchor

Alejandro Melchor II1

Antonio Poblete

William JF. De Myer &/or

Leah De Myer ITF James Russell L. De Myer
William JF. De Myer &/or

Leah De Myer ITF Anna Laura L. De Myer

Isidora Y. Zalamea

Arsel Development Corporation

Maria Elena S. Schulz and/or

Belen N. Santiago

Nelly Yu Uy

Paciano S. Dizon & Gertrudis Henson-Dizon
Foundation, Inc.

Manuel G. Mapue

Ligaya G. Mapue-Sicat

Pocholo P. Poblete

Oscar F. Tirona

Querubin-Luna Development Corp.

17,816
17,515
17,443
16,428
16,418

15,860
15,860
15,860
15.860
15,758
15,532
15,296
15,084
14,660
14,373

14,373
14,373
14,373
13,983
1200
12,751
12,751
12,255

11,917

11,916

11,732
11,373

10,995
10,484

10,408
10,304
10,303
10,210
10,077
10,077

0.11
0.11
0.11
0.10
0.10

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09

0.09
0.09
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07
0.07

0.07
0.06

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06



2L
92,
B3,
94.

93.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

CC:

Lydia A. Palaypay

Luz A. Juliano

Jose Armando R. Melo
Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or
Raymond R. Mendoza

Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or
Hadrian Ma. R. Mendoza
Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or
Melissa M. Domino

Angela Mendoza

PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino)
Melanio C. Cruz and Juana G. Cruz
Patria de los Reyes

Kindly acknowledge receipt for purposes of our record.

Securities and Exchange Commission

9,919 0.06
9,763 0.06
9,728 0.06
9,590 0.06
9,586 0.06
9,586 0.06
9,375 0.06
9,322 0.06
9,270 0.06
9,270 0.06

Very truly yours,

FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY

SANTIAGO L. G IA, JR.
Corporate Secrefary |

/

/
1/

-‘;‘;/m /"7



Company Code - FEUO0O000000 & Company Name - FAR EASTERN UNIV.

Business Date: December 28, 2018

BENEFICIAL OWNER REPORT

BPNAME HOLDINGS

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 8,199
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 40
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 3
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 5,864
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 527
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 15,198
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 10,740
SB EQUITIES,INC. 108
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 2,996
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 14,089
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 53,674
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 460
BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC 10
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 1,561
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 132
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,262
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 7,289
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 45
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 69
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 23,036
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 3,140
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 3,015
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 85
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 52
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC. 9
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 12,581
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 12,118
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 9,765
COL Financial Group, Inc. 1,698
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 100
DEUTSCHE REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 5,768
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 1,289
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 2
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 154
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 252,808
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 39,990
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 25,874
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 19
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 32,799
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 3,724
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 171,764
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 1,607
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 12,696
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 732
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 363
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,502
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 93

lof2



20of2

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 86
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 1,051
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 132
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 4,330
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 303
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 12,321
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 31,327
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 40
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 5,854
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,195
CITIBANK N.A. 11,971
FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY 132
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,134
TOTAL 820,925

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof, you shall be
deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in this report.
This document is computer generated and requires no signature.



	Common0: Common
	Preferred1: Off
	Others3: Off


