The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



# Far Eastern University, Incorporated FEU

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12 - List of Top 100 Stockholders Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

### Type of Securities

Common

Preferred

Others -

For the period ended Dec 31, 2018

#### **Description of the Disclosure**

Top 100 FEU Stockholders as of December 31, 2018.

#### Filed on behalf by:

Name	Santiago Jr. Garcia
Designation	Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer



10 January 2019

Disclosure Department
The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.
Tower One and Exchange Plaza
Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue
Makati City

Nicanor Reyes Street Sampaloc, Manila P.O. Box 609 Philippines 1015 (+63 2) 735 5621 www.feu.edu.ph

## Dear Sirs:

In compliance with your reporting requirements, please be informed of the top One Hundred (100) stockholders of the corporation on record as of 31 December 2018:

	Name of Stockholder	No. of Shares	Percentage (%)
1.	Seyrel Investment and		
	Realty Corporation	4,717,162	28.63
2.	Sysmart Corporation	3,546,138	21.52
3.	Desrey, Inc.	1,318,464	8.00
4.	PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino)	811,603	4.93
5.	Angelina D. Palanca	531,873	3.23
6.	Sr. Victorina D. Palanca	369,600	2.24
7.	ICM Sisters Phil. Mission Board, Inc.	361,200	2.19
8.	Aurelio R. Montinola III	313,812	1.91
9	Marco P. Gutang	210,135	1.28
10.	Gonzaga-Lopez Enterprises, Inc.	201,828	1.22
1.1	ANALYT II C	101.764	1.16
11.	AMON Trading Corporation	191,764	1.16
12.	Jomibel Agricultural Development Corp.	178,884	1.09
13.	ZARE, Inc.	83,361	0.51
14.	Rosario P. Melchor	81,022	0.49
15.	Juan Miguel R. Montinola	75,144	0.46
16.	Rosario Panganiban Melchor	73,552	0.45
17.	Gianna R. Montinola	72,626	0.44
18.	Antonio R. Montinola	72,412	0.44
19.	Consorcia P. Reyes	66,085	0.40
20.	The Caridad I. Santos Gifting Trust	55,944	0.34

21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29.	SGP Resources Corporation Lawaan Lopez FERN Realty Corporation DERRC, Inc. Edgardo C. Roces Dizfer Corporation Ildefonso Santos Carousel Holdings, Inc. United Life Assurance Corporation Enrico Palanca Jose	55,165 52,984 50,996 46,786 44,529 41,668 38,503 38,427 34,491 33,261	0.33 0.32 0.31 0.28 0.27 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.21 0.20
31.	Juana Santiago de Rodriguez	32,374	0.20
32.	Genteel Holdings, Inc.	31,706	0.19
33.	Spagnolo Holdings, Inc.	31,706	0.19
34.	Mapraz Holdings, Inc.	31,706	0.19
35.	Elizabeth P. Melchor	30,007	0.18
36.	Francisco Dalupan	27,136	0.16
37.	Paz R. Henson	25,796	0.16
38.	Bernardina G. Panganiban	25,796	0.16
39.	Barista Holdings, Inc.	25,630	0.16
40.	True Value Alabang Corporation	25,200	0.15
		0.4.510	0.15
41.	S. Robert Bakall M.D.	24,513	0.15
42.	Luz M. Santos	24,298	0.15
43.	Benedicta Balatbat Martinez	23,572	0.14
44.	Cristina Monzon	23,101	0.14
45.	Jose H. Panganiban	22,651	0.14 0.13
46.	Lourdes A. Banson	22,022	0.13
47.	Teresita Coquia Sison	22,022 20,710	0.13
48.	Rodelio Jimenez	20,710	0.13
49.	Adelina S. Santiago	20,006	0.12
50.	SECOR Holdings, Inc.	20,000	0.12
51.	Gonzalo R. Viola	19,353	0.12
52.	Francisco Policar Icasiano	18,686	0.11
53.	Jose Victor Icasiano	18,682	0.11
54.	Vincent Abelardo Icasiano	18,682	0.11
55.	Felicidad Cruz Pahati	17,936	0.11

Ma

56.	Lourdes Monzon	17,816	0.11
57.		17,515	0.11
58.		17,443	0.11
59.		16,428	0.10
60.		16,418	0.10
61.	Teresita D. Anonas	15,860	0.10
62.	Milagros F. Dizon	15,860	0.10
63.	Paciano F. Dizon	15,860	0.10
64.	Raymond F. Dizon	15,860	0.10
65.	Edelwina Empaynado-Cruz	15,758	0.10
66.		15,532	0.09
67.	Farmans Development, Inc.	15,296	0.09
68.		15,084	0.09
69.		14,660	0.09
70.		14,373	0.09
71.		14,373	0.09
72.	Antelope Enterprises, Inc.	14,373	0.09
73.	Purificacion B. Alfonso	14,373	0.09
74.	Mercedes D. Panganiban	13,983	0.08
75.	Luisita Pronstroller	13,273	0.08
76.	Michael Melchor	12,751	0.08
77.	Alejandro Melchor III	12,751	0.08
78.	Antonio Poblete	12,255	0.07
79	William JF. De Myer &/or		
	Leah De Myer ITF James Russell L. De Myer	11,917	0.07
80	William JF. De Myer &/or		
	Leah De Myer ITF Anna Laura L. De Myer	11,916	0.07
0.1	Isilana V. Zalamaa	11 722	0.07
81		11,732	0.07
82	1 1	11,373	0.07
83		10.005	0.07
0.4	Belen N. Santiago	10,995	0.07
84	·	10,484	0.06
85		10.100	0.06
_	Foundation, Inc.	10,408	0.06
86	1	10,304	0.06
87		10,303	0.06
88		10,210	0.06
89		10,077	0.06
90	. Querubin-Luna Development Corp.	10,077	0.06

lung

91.	Lydia A. Palaypay	9,919	0.06
92.	Luz A. Juliano	9,763	0.06
93.	Jose Armando R. Melo	9,728	0.06
94.	Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or		
	Raymond R. Mendoza	9,590	0.06
95.	Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or		
	Hadrian Ma. R. Mendoza	9,586	0.06
96.	Cresenciano F. Mendoza and/or		
	Melissa M. Domino	9,586	0.06
97.	Angela Mendoza	9,375	0.06
98.	PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino)	9,322	0.06
99.	Melanio C. Cruz and Juana G. Cruz	9,270	0.06
100.	Patria de los Reyes	9,270	0.06

Kindly acknowledge receipt for purposes of our record.

Very truly yours,

FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY

SANTIAGO L. GARCIA, JR.
Corporate Secretary

cc:

Securities and Exchange Commission

## **BENEFICIAL OWNER REPORT**

Company Code - FEU00000000 & Company Name - FAR EASTERN UNIV.

Business Date: December 28, 2018

Business Date: December 28, 2018	
BPNAME	HOLDINGS
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	8,199
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	40
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	3
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	5,864
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	527
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	15,198
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC.	10,740
SB EQUITIES,INC.	108
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	2,996
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	14,089
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	53,674
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	460
BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC	10
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	1,561
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	132
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	1,262
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	7,289
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.	45
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	69
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	23,036
GUILD SECURITIES, INC.	3,140
HDI SECURITIES, INC.	3,015
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.	85
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	52
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC.	9
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	12,581
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	12,118
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	9,765
COL Financial Group, Inc.	1,698
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	100
DEUTSCHE REGIS PARTNERS, INC.	5,768
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.	1,289
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	2
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	154
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	252,808
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	39,990
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC.	25,874
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC.	19
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION	32,799
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	3,724
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	171,764
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	1,607
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	12,696
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.	732
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	363
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	12,502
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	93

BPNAME	HOLDINGS
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	86
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	1,051
UCPB SECURITIES, INC.	132
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	4,330
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	303
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	12,321
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	31,327
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	40
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	5,854
SunSecurities, Inc.	1,195
CITIBANK N.A.	11,971
FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY	132
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION	2,134

IOTAL	820,925
If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar da	lys from receipt hereof, you shall be

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in this report.

This document is computer generated and requires no signature.